ORDINANCE NO. A5 |
AN ORDINANCE amending Section 13.64.010 of the Camas
Municipal Code by revising the rates for sanitary sewer service.

WHEREAS, the City Council has commissioned Gray & Osborne to conduct a rate study
for the City’s sanitary sewer utility, and

WHEREAS, the City Council has received the report and recommendation of Gray &
Osborne, and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to modify the sanitary sewer rates in accordance
with the recommendation of said study,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS DO ORDAIN AS
FOLLOWS:

Section I
Section 13.64.010 of the Camas Municipal Code is amended to provide as follows:

13.64.010 - Monthly Sewer Service Charge—Sewer Service Available

All customers shall be charged for sanitary sewer service where sanitary sewer service is
available in accordance with the rates set forth in Table 13.64.010.

TABLE 13.64.010 CITY OF CAMAS SEWER RATE SCHEDULE

Customer Class 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
Monthly Base Charge

Single-Family $16.85 $18.05 $19.35 $20.75 | $22.25
Multi-Family (per dwelling unit) $16.85 $18.05 $19.35 $20.75 | $22.25
Commercial $4.40 $4.50 $4.65 $4.65 | $4.65
Industrial $4.40 $4.50 $4.65 $4.65 $4.65
Residential/Commercial $16.85 $18.05 $19.35 $20.75 | $22.25
City Sewer $4.40 $4.50 $4.65 $4.65 $4.65
Volume Charge ($/ccf of water)

Single-Family $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00
Multi-Family (per dwelling unit) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Commercial $1.65 $1.80 $2.05 $2.10 | $2.15
Industrial $1.65 $1.80 $2.05 $2.10 | $2.15
Residential/Commercial $1.65 $1.80 $2.05 $2.10 | $2.15
City Sewer $1.65 $1.80 $2.05 $2.10 | $2.15




Ordinance No. Page 2
Outside Customers 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

Single-Family ($/month) $25.28 $27.08 $29.03 $31.13 | $33.38
Multi-Family (per dwelling unit) $25.28 $27.08 $29.03 $31.13 | $33.38
($/month)

Commercial Volume ($/ccf) $2.48 $2.70 $3.08 $3.15 $3.23
Commercial Base ($/month) $6.60 $6.75 $6.98 $6.98 $6.98
Industrial Volume ($/ccf) $2.48 $2.70 $3.08 $3.15 | $3.23
Industrial Base ($/month) $6.60 $6.75 $6.98 $6.98 $6.98
Residential/Commercial Volume $2.48 $2.70 $3.08 $3.15 $3.23
($/cct)

Residential/Commercial Base $25.28 $27.08 $29.03 $31.13 [ $33.38
($/month)

Section II

This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication

according to law.

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this / 5 day of December,

1999.
SIGNED: L
Mayor
ATTEST: /M MAM/?W\
(/ Clerk
APPROVED.as to form:

\< /,/ )
WD,

v/ Cltgr Attgrney




